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Bye-product of Steel

UI0. Shri Vldya Charm Shukla:
Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that daily about fifty tons of skull which is a bye-product of steel making, is thrown away to wastedumps;

(b) whether sometime back a firm ofl'ered to purchase this bye-product at Rs. 1000 per ton;

(c) the reasons why this offer was not accepted; and

(d) to what use this bye-product is proposed to be put by the steel works?

The Mialster of Steel, Mines mil Fael (Sardar Swarm Sinl'h): (a) No.
Sir.

(b) Government are not aware of any such ofl'er.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) For remelting purposes.

Spedal Committee on Educatioaal
IDstltutioas

Ull. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred

